
Correction, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Support Division 25,285,900 25,042,600 28,135,400 28,600,400 34,062,800 32,026,500
Operations Division 104,498,500 101,777,200 113,604,600 113,142,200 130,669,200 121,045,800
Idaho Correctional Center 19,010,800 18,973,700 19,589,900 21,975,900 24,110,800 24,110,800
Commission for Pardons and Parole 1,869,200 1,745,500 2,115,400 2,145,600 2,608,700 2,265,000

Total 150,664,400 147,539,000 163,445,300 165,864,100 191,451,500 179,448,100

By Fund Source
General 129,180,500 128,349,000 143,643,600 145,392,100 171,849,500 160,305,400
Dedicated 15,779,300 14,330,200 13,840,100 13,840,100 13,180,600 12,570,400
Federal 3,933,600 3,287,100 4,104,600 4,746,700 4,300,700 4,481,000
Other 1,771,000 1,572,700 1,857,000 1,885,200 2,120,700 2,091,300

Total 150,664,400 147,539,000 163,445,300 165,864,100 191,451,500 179,448,100

By Object
Personnel Costs 77,539,300 75,490,400 78,518,900 78,464,800 90,681,200 82,148,700
Operating Expenditures 70,645,000 69,164,800 80,785,300 83,130,900 95,362,300 92,840,000
Capital Outlay 730,100 1,630,300 2,391,100 2,518,400 3,658,000 2,709,400
Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,750,000 1,253,500 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,750,000 1,750,000
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 150,664,400 147,539,000 163,445,300 165,864,100 191,451,500 179,448,100

FTP Positions 1,555.401,660.401,554.401,554.401,529.401,529.40
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Correction, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

143,643,6001,554.40 163,445,3003.00  FY 2007 Original Appropriation 1,554.40 143,643,600 163,445,300

848,9000.00 848,9004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 848,900 848,900

3,479,0000.00 3,479,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 3,285,600 3,285,600

(2,386,000)0.00 (2,386,000)4.40  Rescission 0.00 (2,386,000) (2,386,000)

165,387,2001,554.405.00  FY 2007 Total Appropriation 145,585,500 145,392,1001,554.40 165,193,800

00.00 763,1006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 762,100

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (91,800)6.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 (91,800)

166,058,5001,554.407.00  FY 2007 Estimated Expenditures 145,585,500 145,392,1001,554.40 165,864,100

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(857,100)0.00 (4,340,600)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (857,100) (4,339,600)

00.00 (269,600)8.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 (269,600)

161,448,3001,554.409.00  FY 2008 Base 144,728,400 144,535,0001,554.40 161,254,900

2,083,6000.00 2,299,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

2,264,8000.00 2,495,60010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 1,865,900 2,014,000

1,670,0000.00 2,197,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 1,670,000 2,197,100

114,1000.00 115,30010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 114,100 115,300

9,012,3000.00 9,012,30010.50  Annualizations 0.00 9,012,300 9,012,300

2,107,4000.00 2,319,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 3,010,600 3,313,000

179,887,3001,554.4011.00  FY 2008 Total Maintenance 161,980,600 160,207,9001,554.40 177,906,600

Support Division
Support Services

5,200 00.000.00 5,200 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

12,900 00.000.00 12,900 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

1,025,400 00.0011.00 1,025,400 0Corr. Integrated System Staff12.03

155,700 00.002.00 155,700 0Office of Mission, Vision & Values12.04

121,900 00.002.00 121,900 0Human Resource Staff12.05

171,300 00.001.00 171,300 0Transport Bus and Driver12.06

23,100 00.000.00 23,100 0Board of Correction Funding12.07

81,300 00.001.00 81,300 0Project Architect12.08

48,800 00.001.00 48,800 0Technical Records Specialist12.09

70,400 00.000.00 70,400 0Upgrade Communication Lines12.10

65,000 00.000.00 0 0Direct Mail COS Billings12.11

51,000 00.001.00 51,000 0Administrative Assistant 112.12
Operations Division
ISCI - Boise

102,500 00.000.00 102,500 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

546,600 00.000.00 546,600 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

0 00.000.00 81,300 0Endowment Fund Shift12.03

986,100 00.0017.00 986,100 0Mental Health Treatment Move12.04

156,000 00.000.00 156,000 0Dietary Enhancements12.05
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

Operations Division
ICI - Orofino

36,100 00.000.00 36,100 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

225,900 00.000.00 225,900 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

0 00.000.00 64,200 0RSAT Grant Fund Shift12.03

54,900 00.000.00 54,900 0Dietary Enhancements12.04
NICI - Cottonwood

10,800 00.000.00 10,800 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

72,100 00.000.00 72,100 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

721,200 00.0012.00 721,200 0Enhance New Directions Program12.03

40,600 00.000.00 40,600 0Dietary Enhancements12.04
SICI - Boise

25,100 00.000.00 25,100 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

183,500 00.000.00 183,500 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

0 00.000.00 104,600 0RSAT Grant Fund Shift12.03

554,800 00.0011.50 554,800 0Custody Level Change12.04

50,200 00.001.00 50,200 0Utility Craftsman12.05

94,100 00.000.00 94,100 0Dietary Enhancements12.06
IMSI - Boise

49,200 00.000.00 49,200 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

263,500 00.000.00 263,500 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

135,000 00.000.00 135,000 0Locking System Maintenance12.03

56,000 00.000.00 56,000 0Dietary Enhancements12.04

67,200 00.001.00 67,200 0Electronics Foreman12.05
St. Anthony Work Camp

10,700 00.000.00 10,700 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

66,300 00.000.00 66,300 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

23,300 00.000.00 23,300 0Dietary Enhancements12.03

100,400 99,5000.000.00 0 0Maintenance Shop12.04
PWCC - Pocatello

13,300 00.000.00 13,300 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

126,800 00.000.00 126,800 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

28,400 00.000.00 28,400 0Dietary Enhancement12.03
SBWCC - Boise

5,200 00.000.00 5,200 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

56,800 00.000.00 56,800 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

24,500 00.000.00 24,500 0Dietary Enhancements12.03

458,300 406,5000.000.00 51,800 0Additional Programming Space12.04
Community Supervision

764,700 00.0013.50 628,100 0Probation and Parole Officers12.01

458,300 00.007.00 458,300 0POs for Specialized Caseloads12.02

175,900 00.003.00 155,800 0Pre-Sentence Investigators12.03

81,800 00.000.00 81,800 0GPS Program Technicians12.04

449,000 449,0000.000.00 0 0Statewide Victim Notification System12.05

319,000 00.000.00 0 0Wireless Technology for POs12.06
Community Work Centers

10,400 00.000.00 10,400 0Salary Compression Relief12.01

70,600 00.000.00 70,600 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.02

35,100 00.000.00 35,100 0Dietary Enhancement12.03
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

Operations Division
Offender Programs

2,100 00.000.00 2,100 0Fund Corr. Officer Overtime12.01

0 00.000.00 40,200 0PREA Grant Fund Shift12.02

529,000 00.0011.00 529,000 0Program/Treatment Staff12.03

0 00.003.00 0 0Treatment Contract Conversion12.04

456,100 00.002.00 456,100 0State Assessment Center12.05

200,000 200,0000.000.00 0 0CI Education Enhancements12.06

135,300 00.002.00 135,300 0Vocational Instructors12.07

289,000 289,0000.000.00 0 0Rape Prevention Program12.08
Commission for Pardons and Parole

85,000 85,0001.001.00 85,000 85,000Parole Hearing Officer Supervisor-Mana12.01

66,700 00.001.00 66,700 0Legal Assistant12.02

51,600 00.001.00 51,600 0Administative Asssistant 112.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Administrative Assistant 112.03

13,800 00.000.00 13,800 0Commission Review Court12.04

189,400 00.000.00 189,400 0Additional Personnel Funding12.05

4,000 4,0000.000.00 4,000 4,000Office Space Lease12.06

0 8,5000.000.00 0 8,500Director Salary Increase12.07

191,451,5001,660.4013.00  FY 2008 Total Gov's Recommendation 171,849,500 160,305,4001,555.40 179,448,100

106.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

1.00 16,661,80028,205,900 16,002,80028,006,200

6.82% 0.06% 11.60%19.64% 17.13% 9.79%
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